Frequency Table

How would you describe your Admirals Cove residential status?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid Full-time resident 54.2 61.9 61.9
Part-time resident 14.6 16.7 78.6
Vacation Homeowner 18.8 21.4 100.0
Total 87.5 100.0
Missing  System 12.5
Total 100.0

| encourage ACBC to manage the lake’s water quality and
reduce phosphorus that causes toxic blue-green algae blooms.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 21 43.8 45.7 45.7
Agree 16 33.3 34.8 80.4
Neutral 5 10.4 10.9 91.3
Disagree 3 6.3 6.5 97.8
Strongly Disagree 1 2.1 2.2 100.0
Total 46 95.8 100.0
Missing  System 2 4.2
Total 48 100.0

Treatment for algae should be environmentally sustainable and

not negatively impact wildlife.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 27 56.3 58.7 58.7
Agree 14 29.2 30.4 89.1
Neutral 3 6.3 6.5 95.7
Disagree 1 2.1 2.2 97.8
Strongly Disagree 1 2.1 2.2 100.0
Total 46 95.8 100.0
Missing  System 2 4.2
Total 48 100.0
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| would like to see one or more floating islands for nutrient
tie-up and habitat diversity (E.g., resting/nesting sites for

waterfowl).
Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 10 20.8 21.7 21.7
Agree 12 25.0 26.1 47.8
Neutral 16 33.3 34.8 82.6
Disagree 5 10.4 10.9 93.5
Strongly Disagree 3 6.3 6.5 100.0
Total 46 95.8 100.0
Missing  System 2 4.2
Total 48 100.0

| would like ACBC to stock the lake with native self-sustaining
fish (e.g., bass, sunfish, yellow perch).

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 8 16.7 17.4 17.4
Agree 10 20.8 21.7 39.1
Neutral 20 41.7 43.5 82.6
Disagree 5 10.4 10.9 93.5
Strongly Disagree 3 6.3 6.5 100.0
Total 46 95.8 100.0
Missing  System 2 4.2
Total 48 100.0

| appreciate the wildlife (E.g., birds and animals) that use the
lake for breeding, feeding, resting, and nesting.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 27 56.3 58.7 58.7
Agree 15 31.3 32.6 91.3
Neutral 2 4.2 4.3 95.7
Strongly Disagree 2 4.2 4.3 100.0
Total 46 95.8 100.0
Missing  System 2 4.2
Total 48 100.0
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| support informational signage about the birds and wildlife on
Admirals Lake.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 16 33.3 34.8 34.8
Agree 18 37.5 39.1 73.9
Neutral 7 14.6 15.2 89.1
Disagree 4 8.3 8.7 97.8
Strongly Disagree 1 2.1 2.2 100.0
Total 46 95.8 100.0
Missing  System 2 4.2
Total 48 100.0

| would welcome a small dock on the ACBC lake property (by
the volleyball net) for small boat access.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 8 16.7 17.4 17.4
Agree 10 20.8 21.7 39.1
Neutral 15 31.3 32.6 71.7
Disagree 7 14.6 15.2 87.0
Strongly Disagree 6 12.5 13.0 100.0
Total 46 95.8 100.0
Missing  System 2 4.2
Total 48 100.0

| would use Admirals Lake for recreational fishing if there were

fish.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 5 10.4 10.9 10.9
Agree 10 20.8 21.7 32.6
Neutral 13 27.1 28.3 60.9
Disagree 11 22.9 23.9 84.8
Strongly Disagree 7 14.6 15.2 100.0
Total 46 95.8 100.0
Missing  System 2 4.2
Total 48 100.0
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Il don't ever intend to use the lake for recreation.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 6 12.5 13.0 13.0
Agree 6 12.5 13.0 26.1
Neutral 11 22.9 23.9 50.0
Disagree 12 25.0 26.1 76.1
Strongly Disagree 11 22.9 23.9 100.0
Total 46 95.8 100.0
Missing  System 2 4.2
Total 48 100.0
| was not aware residents could use the lake for recreation.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 3 6.3 6.7 6.7
Agree 9 18.8 20.0 26.7
Neutral 12 25.0 26.7 53.3
Disagree 10 20.8 22.2 75.6
Strongly Disagree 11 22.9 24.4 100.0
Total 45 93.8 100.0
Missing  System 3 6.3
Total 48 100.0

| would like to see the installation of a lakeside “duck blind” for

bird observation.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 6 12.5 13.0 13.0
Agree 5 10.4 10.9 23.9
Neutral 18 37.5 39.1 63.0
Disagree 10 20.8 21.7 84.8
Strongly Disagree 7 14.6 15.2 100.0
Total 46 95.8 100.0
Missing  System 2 4.2
Total 48 100.0
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| would attend stewardship events at The Shelter (E.g.
Sustainable gardening, septic maintenance to lake
phosphorous, etc.).

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 7 14.6 15.2 15.2
Agree 12 25.0 26.1 41.3
Neutral 15 31.3 32.6 73.9
Disagree 9 18.8 19.6 93.5
Strongly Disagree 3 6.3 6.5 100.0
Total 46 95.8 100.0
Missing  System 2 4.2
Total 48 100.0

| have participated in previous lake stewardship activities
and/or educational events at The Shelter.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 5 10.4 10.9 10.9
Agree 5 10.4 10.9 21.7
Neutral 8 16.7 17.4 39.1
Disagree 16 33.3 34.8 73.9
Strongly Disagree 12 25.0 26.1 100.0
Total 46 95.8 100.0
Missing  System 2 4.2
Total 48 100.0

| cannot always participate in the lake or beach events, but |
would like to see more opportunities to be involved.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 8 16.7 17.4 17.4
Agree 14 29.2 30.4 47.8
Neutral 13 27.1 28.3 76.1
Disagree 9 18.8 19.6 95.7
Strongly Disagree 2 4.2 4.3 100.0
Total 46 95.8 100.0
Missing  System 2 4.2
Total 48 100.0
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| would like to see more educational events at The Shelter for

children.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 6 12.5 13.0 13.0
Agree 14 29.2 30.4 43.5
Neutral 20 41.7 43.5 87.0
Disagree 4 8.3 8.7 95.7
Strongly Disagree 2 4.2 4.3 100.0
Total 46 95.8 100.0
Missing  System 2 4.2
Total 48 100.0

I would like to see more free wildlife educational opportunities

at The Shelter (E.g., bat, otters, coyotes, etc.).

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid Strongly Agree 9 18.8 19.6 19.6
Agree 18 37.5 39.1 58.7
Neutral 13 27.1 28.3 87.0
Disagree 5 10.4 10.9 97.8
Strongly Disagree 1 2.1 2.2 100.0
Total 46 95.8 100.0
Missing  System 2 4.2
Total 48 100.0
Bar Chart
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How would you describe your Admirals Cove residential status?
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Treatment for algae should be environmentally sustainable and not negatively impact wildlife.
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I would like ACBC to stock the lake with native self-sustaining fish (e.g., bass, sunfish, yellow perch).
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yellow perch).
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| appreciate the wildlife (E.g., birds and animals) that use the lake for breeding, feeding,
resting, and nesting.
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I support informational signage about the birds and wildlife on Admirals Lake.
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| support informational signage about the birds and wildlife on Admirals Lake.

| would welcome a small dock on the ACBC lake property (by the volleyball net) for small boat access.
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boat access.

Page 10



Frequency

Frequency

I would use Admirals Lake for recreational fishing if there were fish.
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I don’'t ever intend to use the lake for recreation.
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| was not aware residents could use the lake for recreation.
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I would attend stewardship events at The Shelter (E.g. Sustainable gardening, septic maintenance to
lake phosphorous, etc.).
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I would attend stewardship events at The Shelter (E.g. Sustainable gardening, septic
maintenance to lake phosphorous, etc.).

| have participated in previous lake stewardship activities and/or educational events at The Shelter.
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| have participated in previous lake stewardship activities and/or educational events at The
Shelter.
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| cannot always participate in the lake or beach events, but | would like to see more opportunities to b
involved.
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I would like to see more educational events at The Shelter for children.

Page 14



I would like to see more free wildlife educational opportunities at The Shelter (E.g., bat, otters, coyotes
etc.).
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I would like to see more free wildlife educational opportunities at The Shelter (E.g., bat,
otters, coyotes, etc.).
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